BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	MUD - 6040 7007 7146 7160 and 7102
Correct the Record and Elizabeth Cohen in her official capacity as treasurer; Hillary for America and Elizabeth Jones	MURs 6940, 7097, 7146, 7160 and 7193
in her official capacity as treasurer; .)	
Priorities USA Action and Greg Speed in)	•
his official capacity as treasurer; David)	
Brock; Hillary Rodham Clinton; DNC)	
Services Corp./DNC and William Q.)	·
Derrough in his official capacity as)	•
treasurer; Charlie Baker; John Podesta;)	•
Robby Mook; Dennis Cheng; Elizabeth)	•
Christina Reynolds; Karen Finney; Mary)	
Pat Bonner; American Bridge 21st)	•
Century and Rodell Mollineau in his)	
official capacity as treasurer)	

(AMENDED CERTIFICATION)

- I, Dayna C. Brown, recording secretary of the Federal Election Commission executive session, do hereby certify that on June 04, 2019, the Commission took the following actions in the above-captioned matter:
 - 1. Failed by a vote of 2-2 to:

MURs 6940, 7097, 7146, 7160, and 7193

- a. Find reason to believe that Correct the Record and Elizabeth Cohen in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. §§ 30116(a), 30118(a) and 30104(b).
- b. Find reason to believe that Hillary for America and Elizabeth Jones in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. §§ 30116(f), 30118(a) and 30104(b).

 Authorize the use of compulsory process, including the issuance of appropriate interrogatories, document subpoenas and deposition subpoenas, as necessary.

MURs 7160, and 7193

d. Take no action at this time as to the allegations that DNC Services Corp./DNC and William Q. Derrough in his official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. §§ 30116(a), (d).

MUR 7097

- e. Find no reason to believe that Priorities USA Action and Greg Speed in his official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30121.
- f. Find no reason to believe that Correct the Record and Elizabeth Cohen in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30121.

MURs 7097, 7160, and 7193

g. Take no action at this time with regard to allegations that David Brock violated the Act.

MURs 7160 and 7193

h. Take no action at this time regarding allegations that John Podesta, Mary Pat Bonner, and Elizabeth Christina Reynolds violated the Act.

MUR 7160

- Dismiss the allegation that American Bridge 21st Century and Rodell Mollineau in his official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. §§ 30116(a), 30118(a) and 30104(b).
- j. Take no action at this time with regard to allegations that Robby Mook, Karen Finney, Dennis Cheng, and Charlie Baker violated the Act.

MURs 6940, 7097, 7146, 7160, and 7193

- k. Take no action at this time with regard to allegations that Hillary Clinton violated the Act.
- 1. Approve the appropriate letters.

Federal Election Commission Certification in MURs 6940, 7097, 7146, 7160, and 7193 June 4, 2019

Commissioners Walther and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the motion.

Commissioners Hunter and Petersen dissented.

2. Failed by a vote of 1-3 to:

MURs 6940, 7097, 7146, 7160, and 7193

Approve the Factual and Legal Analyses, as recommended in the First General Counsel's Report dated October 16, 2018.

Commissioner Walther voted affirmatively for the motion. Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, and Weintraub dissented.

3. Failed by a vote of 0-2 to:

MURs 6940, 7097, 7146, 7160, and 7193

Exercise the Commission's prosecutorial discretion and dismiss the allegations in the complaint, in accordance with *Heckler v. Chaney*.

Commissioners Walther and Weintraub dissented. Commissioners Hunter and Petersen abstained.

4. Failed by a vote of 3-1 to:

MURs 6940, 7097, 7146, 7160, and 7193

- a. Close the file.
- b. Authorize defense of suit in the event complainants file suit pursuant to 52 U.S.C. §30109(a)(8).

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, and Walther voted affirmatively for the motion.

Commissioner Weintraub dissented.

Federal Election Commission Certification in MURs 6940, 7097, 7146, 7160, and 7193 June 4, 2019

- 5. Decided by a vote of 4-0 to:
 - a. Close the file.
 - b. Send the appropriate letters.

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

Jun z 13, 2019
Date

Dayna C. Brown

Secretary and Clerk of the Commission